



WHEREAS: The need for a youth organization to provide for the students enrolled

in office programs was recognized almost a decade ago; and

WHEREAS: The Office Education Association was established in 1966 as an independent

youth organization for students enrolled in high school and post secon

business and office programs; and

WHEREAS: Membership in the Office Education Association is without regard to ra

i creed or national origin; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Office Education Association was organized to help stude

develop their skills and leadership abilities through participation in vocational education, civic, recreational, and social activities;

그들은 경찰 수 있는 사람들이 얼마를 하게 하는 사람들이 살아 가는 것이 하는 것이 없다.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of February 11 through February 17 to be

MINNESOTA OFFICE EDUCATION WEEK

and urge our citizens to commend the Office Education Association for its worthwh purpose in uniting students enrolled in classes with office employment as their objective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here set my hand and caused the Grea Seal of the State of Minnesota be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fifth day of Januar the year of our Lord one thousanine hundred seventy-nine and othe State the one hundred twent first.

albert H. Due

GOVERNOR

Gentledersen France SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 25 1979

Jean Anderem Showe Secretary of State

0.0.